AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF COUNCIL FEBRUARY 27, 2014 6:30 P.M.

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. READING OF MINUTES
- 3. REPORTS & COMMUNICATIONS FROM MAYOR & HEADS

 OF

 DEPARTMENTS AND INTERESTED PARTIES AND CITY
 CLERK'S NOTES:
- A. MINUTES OF THE COMPOSITE PENSION BOARD MEETING HELD JANUARY 22, 2014.
 - B. AGENDA FOR THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING HELD FEBRUARY 26, 2014.
 - 4. CITIZENS PARTICIPATION
- 5. <u>INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES, RESOLUTIONS, APPOINTMENTS</u>
 AND/OR RE-APPOINTMENTS TO BOARDS & COMMISSIONS.

 MOTIONS & REPORTS OF COMMITTEES:

A. MOTIONS

B.

FOR INTRODUCTION - A RESOLUTION - AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND OTHER APPROPRIATE OFFICIALS OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON TO ENTER INTO A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH THE LAW FIRM OF ABRAHAMSEN CONABOY & ABRAHAMSEN, P.C. FOR LABOR AND EMPLOYMENT LEGAL SERVICES FOR A TERM OF FOUR (4) YEARS

6. CONSIDERATION OF ORDINANCES - READING BY TITLE

Α.

READING BY TITLE - FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 11, 2014 - AN ORDINANCE - AMENDING FILE OF COUNCIL NO. 74, 1993, AS AMENDED, ENTITLED "CITY OF SCRANTON ZONING ORDINANCE OF 1993", BY CHANGING THE ZONING MAP DESIGNATION OF THE JOHN J. AUDUBON SCHOOL FROM R-1A (MEDIUM LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL) TO INS-G (GENERAL INSTITUTIONAL) IN THE CENTRAL PLANNING AREA IN THE EASTERN PORTION OF THE CITY OF SCRANTON.

7. FINAL READING OF RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES-

A.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES -FOR ADOPTION - RESOLUTION NO. 28, 2014 - APPOINTMENT OF EMANUEL JOHNSON, 1007 SCRANTON STREET, SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA, 18504 AS A MEMBER OF THE SCRANTON MUNICIPAL RECREATION AUTHORITY. MR. JOHNSON WILL BE REPLACING CAROL OLESKI WHOSE TERM EXPIRED DECEMBER 31, 2013. MR. JOHNSON'S TERM WILL EXPIRE DECEMBER 31, 2018.

B.

FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES -FOR ADOPTION - RESOLUTION NO. 29, 2014 - APPOINTMENT OF TIMOTHY PERRY, 2325 BIRNEY AVENUE, SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA, 18505 AS A MEMBER OF THE BOARD OF THE SCRANTON REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY. MR. PERRY WILL BE REPLACING PETER RIEBE WHOSE TERM EXPIRED ON FEBRUARY 4, 2010. MR. PERRY'S TERM WILL EXPIRE ON FEBRUARY 4, 2015.

8. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>:

LORI REED CITY CLERK SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA